Company's industry and to provide the Chief Executive Officer with some certainty as to the level of his compensation through base salary. 
The Committee believes that this approach appropriately rewards the Chief Executive Officer for achievement of Company performance goals.  

Dr. London's salary and bonus compensation for fiscal year 2003 was Two Million Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seven 
Dollars ($2,262,707) an increase of Six Hundred Ten Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Five Dollars ($610,465) from fiscal year 2002 principally 
as a result of the operation of Dr. London's incentive compensation plan applied to the Company's after-tax earnings in fiscal year 2003.  

Dr. London's fiscal year 2003 incentive compensation was based on the Company's net after-tax profit, both for individual quarters within the

[...]

profit was equal to or exceeded the net after-tax profit for the same quarter of fiscal year 2002, and a larger, variable bonus upon reaching or 
exceeding a Board of Director established predetermined threshold net after-tax profit level for the fiscal year. During fiscal year 2003, by 
operation of the applicable bonus formulae, Dr. London earned One Million Eight Hundred Eighteen Thousand One Hundred Seven Dollars 
($1,818,107) in aggregate incentive compensation for quarterly and annual net after-tax profit results for the fiscal year.  

The Committee believes that in view of the Company's performance for the year, Dr. London's compensation for fiscal year 2003 was 
reasonable.